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A Mercedes 540K Special Roadster cost 28,000 Reichsmarks in 1936 –
about $195,000 today. With a current price tag of $10.77 million, the car
has increased in value by over 5,500% compared with 4,600% for gold

Wheelbase: 3,290mmVacuum-assisted
hydraulic drum brakes

Four wheel independent
suspension

0-100km/h: 16 secs
Top speed: 170km/h

Engine: 5,401cc inline, supercharged (Kompressor)
eight-cylinder, generating 117.76kW at 3400rpm

Sources:  Historic Automobile Group International, RM Auctions

Increase in value
(2010-11)

Recent classic car auction prices

CLASSIC
CAR INDEXGOLD

*Cars must be
worth more than

€100,000 with
no more than
1,000 of each

model built

1957 Ferrari 250 Testa Rossa
1957 Ferrari 250 Testa Rossa
1961 Ferrari 250 GT California Spider
1931 Bugatti Royale
1931 Bugatti Royale

$16.39m

Record
(2011)

$12.40m
$10.89m

$9.80m
$6.50m

$3.42m 1957 Aston Martin DBR2


